
Sub 1   2016 RES-107  1 

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES – LOCKS AND SPILLWAY 2 

REHABILITATION 3 

 4 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation reports the receipt of bids for 5 

Engineering Design Services – Locks and Spillway Rehabilitation for Tenney Park at 1414 E. 6 

Johnson St., Madison, WI, RFP # 316025. 7 

    8 

A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works office. The low qualified 9 

bidder is: 10 

MEAD & HUNT 11 

2440 DEMING WAY 12 

MIDDLETON, WI 53562 13 

    14 

 15 

TOTAL:   $95,000 16 

 17 

The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the bid be awarded 18 

to Mead & Hunt.   19 

 20 

The term of the borrowing used to support this project will be 5 years.  Adjustments to the 21 

budget line are necessary to accommodate the project cost. 22 

 23 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract be awarded to Mead & Hunt in the 24 

amount of $95,000.00; and 25 

 26 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that account LWLEGACY 58585 “Shoreland Zoning Demo” be 27 

decreased by $15,800, account LWLEGACY 57712 “Lafollette Lock and Dam” be decreased by 28 

$8,443, account LWLEGACY 58543 “Sediment Controls” be decreased by $10,757 and account 29 

LWLEGACY 58759 “Tenney Lock Improvements” be increased by $35,000, and 30 

 31 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized 32 

and directed to sign the Contract; and 33 

 34 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 35 

be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and 36 

 37 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve 38 

all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board 39 

for approval where the sum involves $20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved 40 

Contract amount, whichever is smaller. 41 


